SCHOOL DISTRICT

AMENDED ANNUAL BUDGET
FISCAL YEAR 2011/2012
SCHOOL DISTRICT NUMBER NAME OF SCHOOL DISTRICT YEAR
42 Maple Ridge- Pitt Meadows 2011/2012

OFFICE LOCATION . TELEPHONE NUMBER

22225 Brown Avenue 604-463-4200
CITY/PROVINCE POSTAL CODE

MapleRidge, British Columbia V2X 8N6
WEBSITE ADDRESS

www.sd42.ca
NAME OF SUPERINTENDENT NAME OF SECRETARY-TREASURER

Jan Unwin Wayne Jefferson

DECLARATION AND SIGNATURES

We, the undersigned, certify that the attached is a correct and true copy of the Amended Annual Budget of
School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge- Pitt Meadows) for the year ended June 30, 2012.

SIGNATURE OF CHAIRPERSON OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION DATE SIGNED
SIGNATURE OF SUPERINTENDENT DATE SIGNED
SIGNATURE OF SECRETARY-TREASURER DATE SIGNED

January 25, 2012 17:24



SCHOOL DISTRICT No. 42 (Maple Ridge- Pitt Meadows)

2011/2012 AMENDED ANNUAL BUDGET

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SCHEDULES

Operating Fund

Amended Annual Budget Bylaw

Revenue and Expenditure

Revenue By Source

Expense By Object

Expense By Function, Program and Object
Expense By Function, Program and Object

January 25, 2012 17:24

Schedule A1
Schedule A2
Schedule A3
Schedule A4.1
Schedule A4.2



Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 1 (Teachers)

IT IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED:

1.

THAT all decisions taken by the 2011/2012 Budget Committee during its
deliberations regarding Teacher costs totaling $79,272,873 and summarized in
this report, be approved by the Board for implementation.

THAT pursuant to Part E, Bylaws and Resolutions, Section 3.01 subsection (d),
the attached School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge — Pitt Meadows) 2011/2012
Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 1 (Teachers) be given three (3) readings at
this meeting (vote must be unanimous)

(a) THAT the attached School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge — Pitt Meadows)

2011/2012 Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 1 (Teachers) be approved as
read a first time

(b) THAT the attached School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge — Pitt Meadows)
2011/2012 Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 1 (Teachers) be approved as
read a second time.

(c) THAT the attached School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge — Pitt Meadows)
2011/2012 Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 1 (Teachers) be approved as
read a third time and finally adopted.

Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 2 (Unionized Support Staff)

{T IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED:

1.

THAT all decisions taken by the 2011/2012 Budget Committee during its
deliberations regarding Unionized Support Staff costs totaling $23,461,612 and
summarized in this report, be approved by the Board for implementation.

THAT pursuant to Part E, Bylaws and Resolutions, Section 3.01 subsection (d),
the attached School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge — Pitt Meadows) 2011/2012
Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 2 (Unionized Support Staff) be given three

(3) readings at this meeting (vote must be unanimous). ‘

(a) THAT the attached School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge — Pitt Meadows)
2011/2012 Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 2 (Unionized Support Staff) be
approved as read a first time.

(b) THAT the attached School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge — Pitt Meadows)
2011/2012 Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 2 (Unionized Support Staff) be
‘approved as read a second time.

(c) THAT the attached School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge — Pitt Meadows)
2011/2012 Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 2 (Unionized Support Staff) be
approved as read a third time and finally adopted.



Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 3 (Other)

IT IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED:

1.

THAT all decisions taken by the 2011/2012 Budget Committee during its
deliberations regarding all Other costs totaling $28,135,018 and summarized in
this report, be approved by the Board for implementation.

THAT pursuant to Part E, Bylaws and Resolutions, Section 3.01 subsection (d),
the attached School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge — Pitt Meadows) 2011/2012
Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 3 (Other) be given three (3) readings at this
meeting (vote must be unanimous).

(a) THAT the attached School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge — Pitt Meadows)
2011/2012 Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 3 (Other) be approved as read a
first time.

(b) THAT the attached School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge — Pitt Meadows)
2011/2012 Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 3 (Other) be approved as read a
second time.

(c) THAT the attached School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge — Pitt Meadows)
2011/2012 Amended Budget Bylaw No. 3 (Other) be approved as read a third
time and finally adopted.

Respectfully submitted by:

Mike Murray

Committee Chairperson,
2011/2012 Budget Committee
(Committee-of-the-Whole)



AMENDED ANNUAL BUDGET BYLAW No. 1 (Teachers) 2011/2012

A Bylaw of THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF SCHOOL DISTRICT No. 42 (Maple
Ridge — Pitt Meadows) (called the "Board”) to adopt the Amended Annual Budget of the
Board for the fiscal year 2011/2012 pursuant to section 113 of the School Act, R.S.B.C.,
1996, c. 412 as amended from time to time (called the "Act’).

1. The Board has complied with the provisions of the Act respecting the Amended
Annual budget adopted by this bylaw.

2. This bylaw may be cited as School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge — Pitt Meadows)
Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 1 (Teachers) for the fiscal year 2011/2012.

3. From the attached “A” Schedules are included in the Amended Annual Budget of
the Board for the fiscal year 2011/2012 the expenses shown in Category 110
(Teachers) in the amount of $59,947,531, the Teachers Component of Category
140 (Substitutes) in the amount of $3,305,842 and benefits costs in the amount
of $14,734,801.

4. The Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 1 (Teachers) and Category 120
(Support) $1,223,049 and Category 340 Training/Travel in the amount of $61,650
for the 2011/2012 fiscal year is in the total amount of $79,272,873.

Read a first time the day of January, 2012;

Read a second time the ____ day of January, 2012;

Read a third time, passed and adopted the day of January, 2012.

Chairperson of the Board
[SEAL]

Secretary-Treasurer

| HEREBY CERTIFY this to be a true original of School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge -
Pitt Meadows) Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 1 (Teachers) 2011/2012, adopted by
the Board the of January, 2012.

Secretary-Treasurer



AMENDED ANNUAL BUDGET BYLAW No. 2 (Unionized Support Staff) 2011/2012

A Bylaw of THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF SCHOOL DISTRICT No. 42 (Maple
Ridge — Pitt Meadows) (called the "Board”) to adopt the Amended Annual Budget of the
Board for the fiscal year 2011/2012 pursuant to section 113 of the School Act, R.S.B.C.,
1996, c. 412 as amended from time to time (called the "Act”).

1. The Board has complied with the provisions of the Act respecting the Amended
Annual Budget adopted by this bylaw.

2. This bylaw may be cited as School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge — Pitt Meadows)

Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 2 (Unionized Support Staff) for the fiscal
year 2011/2012.

3. From the attached “A” Schedules are included in the Amended Annual Budget of
the Board for the fiscal year 2011/2012 the expenses shown in Category 123
(Educational Assistants) in the amount of $8,511,941 Category 120 (Support
Staff) in the amount of $9,415,585, the CUPE component of Category 140

(Substitutes) in the amount of $622,690 and benefits costs in the amount of
$4,911,396.

4. The Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 2 (Unionized Support Staff) for the
2011/2012 fiscal year is in the total amount of $23,461,612.

Read a first time the day of January, 2012;
Read a second time the day of January, 2012;

Read a third time, passed and adopted the day of January, 2012.

Chairperson of the Board
[SEAL]

Secretary-Treasurer

| HEREBY CERTIFY this to be a true original of School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge —
Pitt Meadows) Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 2 (Unionized Support Staff)
2011/2012, adopted by the Board the day of January, 2012,




Secretary-Treasurer

AMENDED ANNUAL BUDGET BYLAW No. 3 (Other) 2011/2012

A Bylaw of THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF SCHOOL DISTRICT No. 42 (Maple
Ridge — Pitt Meadows) (called the "Board”) to adopt the Amended Annual Budget of the
Board for the fiscal year 2011/2012 pursuant to section 113 of the School Act, R.S.B.C.,
1996, c. 412 as amended from time to time (called the "Act”).

1. The Board has complied with the provisions of the Act respecting the Amended
Annual Budget adopted by this bylaw.

2. This bylaw may be cited as School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge — Pitt Meadows)
Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 3 (Other) for the fiscal year 2011/2012.

5. The “A” Schedules are adopted as the Amended Annual Budget of the Board for
the fiscal year 2011/2012 with the exceptions of all expense items in Category
110 (Teachers), Category 123 (Educational Assistants), Category 120 (Support
Staff), Category 140 (Substitutes) and Employee Benefits Costs in the amount of
$14,734,801 for Teachers and $4,911,396 for Unionized Support Staff.

6. The Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 3 (Other) for the 2011/2012 fiscal year
is in the total amount of $28,135,018.

Read a first time the day of January, 2012;
Read a second time the day of January, 2012;

Read a third time, passed and adopted the day of January, 2012.

Chairperson of the Board
[SEAL]

Secretary-Treasurer

| HEREBY CERTIFY this to be a true original of School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge —
Pitt Meadows) Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 3 (Other) 2011/2012 adopted by the
Board the day of January, 2012.

Secretary-Treasurer



SCHOOL DISTRICT No. 42 (Maple Ridge- Pitt Meadows)

OPERATING FUND

AMENDED ANNUAL BUDGET - REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE

Ministry Funded School-Age FTE
Ministry Funded Adult FTE
TOTAL FTE

REVENUE (Schedule A2)
620 Provincial Grants - Ministry of Education
641 Provincial Grants - Other
610 Federal Grants
640 Other Revenue
650 Rentals and Leases
660 Investment Income

Total Revenue

EXPENSE (Schedule A3)
Salaries
110 Teachers
105 Principals and Vice Principals
123 Educational Assistants
120 Support Staff
130 Other Professionals
140 Substitutes
Total Salaries
Employee Benefits
Total Salaries and Benefits
Services and Supplies

Total Expense

NET REVENUE (EXPENSE)

INTERFUND TRANSFERS
Capital Asset Purchases

Local Capital

BUDGETED PRIOR YEAR OPERATING SURPLUS APPROPRIATION
BUDGETED BALANCE

BUDGET BYLAW AMOUNT
Total Expense
Interfund Transfers - Capital Asset Purchases
Interfund Transfers - Local Capital & Other
TOTAL BUDGET BYLAW AMOUNT

Version: 9447-8702-6719
January 25, 2012 17:24

2011/2012 2010/2011
AMENDED AMENDED
ANNUAL BUDGET ANNUAL BUDGET

14,190.500 14,048.000
98.250 133.750
14,288.750 14,181.750

$ 117,266,561 $ 114,788,395
314,117 473,659

100,000 148,000
10,091,444 10,164,499
356,328 321,328
250,000 250,000
128,378,450 126,145,881
59,947,531 59,385,520
5,674,475 5,621,744
8,511,941 8,263,327
10,638,634 10,274,909
2,772,372 2,899,541
3,028,532 4,154,916
91,473,485 90,599,957
21,825,377 20,615,514
113,298,862 111,215,471
16,978,648 17,095,580
130,277,510 128,311,051
(1,899,060) (2,165,170)
(250,123) (250,123)
(341,870) (499,655)
(2,491,053) (2,914,948)
2,674,114 2,914,948

$ 183,061 _$ -
$ 130,277,510 $ 128,311,051
250,123 250,123

341,870 499,655

$ 130,869,503 $ 129,060,829

Schedule A1



SCHOOL DISTRICT No. 42 (Maple Ridge- Pitt Meadows) Schedule A2
OPERATING FUND
AMENDED ANNUAL BUDGET - REVENUE BY SOURCE

2011/2012 2010/2011
AMENDED AMENDED
ANNUAL BUDGET ANNUAL BUDGET
620 PROVINCIAL GRANTS - MINISTRY OF EDUCATION .
621 Operating Grant, Ministry of Education $ 115,492,391 $ 113,124,986
627 LEA/INAC Recovery (280,296) (331,362)
629 Other Ministry of Education Grants (Specify)
Pay Equity : 1,874,966 1,874,966
Adult Grad Education Guarantee 129,500 119,805
Carbon Tax Offset 50,000
117,266,561 114,788,395
641 PROVINCIAL GRANTS - OTHER 314,117 473,659
610 FEDERAL GRANTS 100,000 148,000
640 OTHER REVENUE
644 Continuing Education 709,638 703,200
647 Offshore Tuition Fees 8,800,270 8,824,869
648 LEA/Direct Funding from First Nations 280,296 331,362
649 Miscellaneous (Specify)
Revenue Generation 22,500 39,300
Central Stores 500 750
Partnership Programs (Ace-It) 100,000 100,000
High School Completion 40,000 40,000
Miscellaneous. 99,500 93,895
School Community Connections . 31,123
Career Education Society 38,740
10,091,444 10,164,499
650 RENTALS AND LEASES 356,328 321,328
660 INVESTMENT INCOME 250,000 250,000
TOTAL OPERATING REVENUE (Schedule A1) 3 128,378,450 $ 126,145,881

Version: 9447-8702-6719
January 25, 2012 17:24



SCHOOL DISTRICT No. 42 (Maple Ridge- Pitt Meadows) Schedule A3
OPERATING FUND
AMENDED ANNUAL BUDGET - EXPENSE BY OBJECT

2011/2012 2010/2011
AMENDED AMENDED
ANNUAL BUDGET ANNUAL BUDGET
SALARIES

110 Teachers $ 59,947,531 $ 59,385,520
105 Principals and Vice Principals 5,674,475 5,621,744
123 Educational Assistants 8,511,941 8,263,327
120 Support Staff . 10,638,634 10,274,909
130 Other Professionals 2,772,372 2,899,541
140 Substitutes 3,928,532 4,154,916
91,473,485 90,599,957
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 21,825,377 20,615,514
Total Salaries and Benefits 113,298,862 111,215,471

SERVICES AND SUPPLIES
310 Services 6,639,135 6,954,513
330 Student Transportation 1,250,440 1,248,993
340 Professional Development and Travel 882,646 793,417
360 Rentals and Leases 465,253 305,613
370 Dues and Fees 248,966 273,330
390 Insurance 766,799 668,253
510 Supplies 4,515,383 4,686,255
540 Utilities 2,210,026 2,165,206
Total Services and Supplies 16,978,648 17,095,580
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSE (Schedule A1) $ 130,277,510 $ 128,311,051

Version: 9447-8702-6719
January 25, 2012 17:24



yz:/1L ZLozZ ‘sz Menuer
61.9-¢0/8-L¥¥6 UOISISA

s8i'c/v'L6 ¢ zeg'gee's $ zle'TLLT $ $£9'aco'ol $ 1¥6'11G'8 ¢ Gl¥'vI9'G $ 1e9'/v6'6S $ 6- 1 SNOILONNA TVLOL
- - - - - - - 6 uopoung jejol
{ONILYYIJO) STDIAYIS 1930 6
zeg'le - zeg'Le - - - - L uonoung jejol
zee'le zee'le uopesisiuiwpy BuisnoH pue uojepodsuell Ly L
ONISNOH ANV NOLLVLHOdSNVYL L
190'2Lt'9 Sv6'L61 802'08L yL¥'68Y'S - - - g uogoung [e3oL
865'6V¢ 526'6 ££9'6E€ SpunoIg Jo soueUBIUEIN Z§'S
[AXA S -TA 865'syl FAZWAYA ZLY'8LE'Y suoeledQ soueUSIURI  0§'S
162'81L zzv'ee 995°¢LS 60¢'LET uojexsiuILpY SouBUSjUlEl pue suolelad)  L¥'S
IONVNILNIVIN ANV SNOILVYIJO §
L16'08%'C Z5L'sy v6L'ev.') £18'€65 - 221'86 - y uopoung g0y
soL's6t'L 116'v¢ 058'898 955'¢6Y zzL'es uoneNsiUIpY ssauisng L'y
y86'scl y86's€l SOUBUIBACSD PUWISI I00YOS  OF'Y
z58'9v8 5/5'01 096°58L L1€'001 uolensIuIWpY [eucieonp  Li'y
NOILVYLSININAY LOI¥1SIa ¥
Svi'6¥5'28 SEV'L69'E 8€5'09¢ LVE'SSS'Y L¥6°LLS'8 £6€'9/G'G 1£5'/16'65 } uopoung [e301
025'LLL'2 9z8'se 815'G61 St6'1L¢ ram yL8'0c) 0t6's¥0'c Suspmg 2I0US O 29t
60¥'cov 020°LL 6¥S'v.L yLe'le gze'eee uoljeonp3 Buinupuod  L9'L
5z6'6c ) G/8'9 ooo‘zt 0s0°121 jooyds Jswwing  09°L
§86'082'9 606'c8 125's61'2 G56'100'Y UoHeNSIUIWPY |00USS  L¥ L
8%/.°/56 599'€l 089'LYy 189'68Y 96€£'c0} 0zZ¢'60€ uopeonp3 euibioqy  Le'L
£Z1'160') rads ¥66'070'} abenbue puoosg e se ysibuz o¢'L
S0Z'6v8'LL 6.2'758 ¥02'228') ¥15'602'L [-LrAVAR4 cly'ove's uopeonpd fepeds oL
ceb'/8¢e'L 80L'LL sge'ole'l Bugesunod  80'L
£TE'YEL'L 126'6¥ 96€'780'L seoneg Aeiq] £0°L
¥92'52L' 8£8'801 99L'czy 092'¢61'C sweiboid jeae) €0°L
05€'208'L¥ ysr'eer'e £10'285 1£0'8.€ 6€2'660°L 1¥0'65E'EY uopongsuf keinbey zo'L
NOILLONYLSNI }
SANVIVS SNV IVS S3VIVS SINVIVS SAVIVS SAVIVS SIUVIVS NOILONNA
viOL sainuisans STYNOISSIHONd 44VLS SINVLSISSY STVIONIN 3OIA Su3HOVAL
¥IHLO 1¥0ddns TYNOLLYONa3 8 STVAIONRId
ovl (113" 0zl £zl 013 oLl

L'V eInpayds

aNNd ONILVd3do
(smopes|y Bid -oBpry odeiN) gy "ON LOIY1SIA TOOHOS

Z10Z/L10Z LO3rg0 ANV WVYO0Ud ‘NOILONNA A9 ISNIAX3 - 1390Nd TVNNNVY 3ANINY



150'L1e'82) 015,220} ¢ 8v9'ele'gl ¢ zog'seZ'ell $ L/g'528'Le ¢ s8y'elyle
$86'1L£2'L 0LE'L¥2'L 2..'80Z'L 8€G'8E 902’ Zee'LE
9z8'98L'L oLg'zoz't 0L8'coz’L - -
851Gy 00S'vir 296'S 8£5'8¢ 90Z'L zeg'e
181'552'C) /$9'0L0°EL 96.'G88'% 168'¥ZL'8 y8L'ZLL'L 2902’9
902’6912 9z0'0Le'e 9zo'ole’e - -
699'0/9 65¥'ZLL 20062 sy'eey $68'c8 86G'6VE
065'/21'8 9/1'6¥9'8 L€0'Le6'tL s¥i'gLl'e cee'eer’l zLz'y8e's
zel'L62')L 986'8eV'L zeL'soy y52'¢L6 166'v61 162'811
600'886'% y.6'6£9'Y 151'505'L £28'vEL'E 288'€59 L¥6'08Y'C
296'80¢' 981L'696'Z 0ve'890’L 9v6'968'L L¥8°LoY S0L's6Y'L
£18'9.2 LSe'viT €z9'Lel pyel'evl 0sl'e ¥86'8€L
y21'20¥'L Lev'ooy’L 88Z'50¢ £¥L'660°L 162°8ve z58'9v8
1/8'5£8'601 6/5'6/€'L 1L 626'8/£'6 059'000°20L S0G'LSY'6L SyL'6¥5'28
0S5'LY 000°0C 000'02 - -
680'€05'L 126'9.6'L 050'V9L'Y 118'2\¥'e 16€'1%9 ozs'LiL'e
199'6.6 £62'60.L 80L°LvC SyLzov 9£.'8S 60v'coy
oyserl 095'89} 682°L 122191 oye’le Gze'sel
0zZ2'89¢e's 9¥9'825'8 6££'265 10€'9e6'L 22£'659'L 686'082'9
Leo'yLe'L Z2e6'6E'L 8L¥'552 PLG'V8LL 99.'92¢ 8¥.°'256
966'cle’'L oLL'9/g'L Zre've VLILLYEL 16£'05¢2 £TY'160°'L
958'9/2'ce 161'289'2C AR 4 220'v82'2e LL8'VEV'Y 50Z'6¥8'LL
18¢'90L'L G95'6EL'L £2L'pE ZPy's0L'L 6¥6'LLE c6i'l8e'L
9z6°125’L £19'895'L 2e0'vLL 165'v6¢€'L 892092 £Ze'PEL’L
$00'290'% 110'e0L'e 692’ L¥e zsl'sse'e 886629 y92'52L'
119'709'09 £62'198'L9 $ 86.'660'¢ $ 656°19.'8S $ 509'vS6'0lL $ 05¢'L08'LY
139an9 TYNNNY ISN3IdX3 s3aNddns [AREE[E S1143N3g SANVIVS

A3IaNINVY l3oang anNv aNv 33A0TdW3 IVLIOL

1102/0102 viol SIDINYIAS SANVIVS

ZL0zZ/L 102 00S-00€ IVLIOL 002

YV 2Inpaydg

¥Z:/1 zZLozg 'sz Menuer

6129-20/8-L¥¥6 ‘UOISION

6- 1 SNOLLONNA TVLOL

6 uonoung fejo)

{DNILYY3dO) STDIANIS 1930 6

£ uopoun e

uoiepodsuel] uapms 0272

uonensiuupy BuisnoH pue uohepodsuel} 4L

ONISNOH ANV NOLLYLYOdSNVYL L

§ uonound [ejol

n

9§°S

SpUNOIS) JO BoUBUSIUIRY 2§'S
suoneladQ eoueuSUIEN

uoHENSIUIUPY souBUBiuely pue suojelsd)

0§°'S
34°1

FONVYNZLNIVIN ONV SNOILYH3dO §

¥ uopoung [ejoL

uonensSIIWpPY ssauisng  Li'v
20UBLISAOD JOUISIC [OOYSS OV ¥
uojeNsIUIPY [eucieonp 1Ly

NOLLVYLSININGY LORILSIG ¥

} uopound [B10L

18O
SUSpNS 210US HO

uoneonp3 Buinupuo)

jooyg Jewwng

uolielIsIuLpY [0OYog
uoneonpd [euibuoqy
obenbue puosss e se ysibug

Z10Z/L10Z 1O3rg0 ANV WVHD0¥d ‘NOILONND A9 ISNIX3 - 1L39aANg TVNNNV A3ANINY
aNNd ONILVY3dO
(smopes|y Bid -2Bp1y alde) Zv "ON LOIY1SIA TOOHOS

uogeonpd [eleds
Bujlesunod
seoiag Aeigr
swelfold J9a1e)
uononujsu| Jejnbey

vo'L
[4°N3
9L
09’1
Wl
Le'l
og’l
old
80}
0L
€0’}
2ol

NOILONYLSNI b

NOILONNS



